Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Teledyne Licensing, LLC	09/27/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Teledyne Scientific & Imaging, LLC		
Street Address:	1049 Camino Dos Rios		
City:	Thousand Oaks		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	91360		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number		
Patent Number:	5994985		
Patent Number:	6232847		
Patent Number:	5872489		
Patent Number:	5880921		
Patent Number:	5959516		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (805)373-4672

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8053734244

Email: dzoetewey@teledyne.com

Correspondent Name: David Zoetewey

Address Line 1: 1049 Camino Dos Rios

Address Line 4: Thousand Oaks, CALIFORNIA 91360

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LICENSING - SKYWORKS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David Zoetewey	

PATENT REEL: 019881 FRAME: 0950

500364231

599498

1 ¢200

9

Total Attachments: 2 source=patent assignment TL-TSI#page1.tif source=patent assignment TL-TSI#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019881 FRAME: 0951

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TELEDYNE LICENSING, LLC, having a place of business at 1049 Camino Dos Rios, Thousand Oaks, California (hereinafter "Assignor") is the sole and exclusive owner of certain United States patents listed in Schedule A annexed hereto and the patent rights to all inventions and discoveries claimed therein, including any patents, patent applications, extensions, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, substitutions and foreign counterparts of any of the foregoing that claim priority, in whole or in part, to any of the patents listed in Schedule A (collectively referred to as the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS TELDYNE SCIENTIFIC & IMAGING, LLC, having a place of business at 1049 Camino Dos Rios, Thousand Oaks, California (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under the said Patents (and all foreign counterparts and related foreign patents).

Now, Therefore,

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee, subject to existing encumbrances and licenses, the Patents aforesaid, and any inventions claimed in said Patent, any PCT and foreign counterpart patents and patent applications of said Patents, any reissue or reissues of said Patents already granted and which may be granted, any certificates of reexamination already granted and which may be granted the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Patents are or may be granted, reissued or extended as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past, current, and future infringement and/or provisional rights under said Patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

And, Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States on said inventions to Assignee as assignee of the entire interest.

In Witness Whereof, Assignor has executed this Assignment by its duly authorized representative.

TELEDYNE LICENSING, LLC

William Gunning Vice President

Date: (201- 27, 2007

Page 1 of 2

Initials:

Schedule A

Assigned Patents

	U.S. Patents								
Item	Pat. No.	App. No.	Docket	Issued	Title				
1	5994985	08/985564	1996SC020	30-Nov-99	Integrable High-Q Tunable Inductor and Capacitor and Method				
					Trimmable Singleband and Tunable Multiband Integrated Oscillator Using Micro-Electromechanical				
2	6232847	09/086181	1996SC073	15-May-2001	System (MEMS) Technology				
3	5872489	08/848137	1996SC078	16-Feb-1999	Integrated Tunable Inductance Network and Method				
					Monolithically Integrated Switched Capacitor Bank Using Micro Electro Mechanical System				
4	5880921	08/848116	1996SC072	09-Mar-1999	(MEMS)Technology				
					Tunable-Trimmable Micro Electro Mechanical				
5	5959516	09/004679	1996SC075	28-Sep-1999	System (MEMS) Capacitor				

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 09/27/2007

PATENT REEL: 019881 FRAME: 0953

Initials: